
                                                                  © The Hobart Mfg Co Ltd (UK)       VERSION 27.10.99

Spare Parts
Pièces Détachées
Ersatzteile
Onderdelen

Thi s  document is the property of Hobart Manufacturing.Reproductionof this
document is prohibited without the written consent of Hobart Manufacturing.

Warewash

HE 600 / 33



HE-HL

2

Electrical components listed in this catalogue are rated  for the following supply voltages:

Les composants électriques énumérés dans ce catalogue sont prévus pour les tensions suivantes:

Die in diesem Katalog aufgeführten Elektroteile beziehen Sich auf folgende Anschlußspannungen:

De in deze catalogus afgebeelde elektrische componenten zijn geschikt voor de volgende aansluitspanningen:

200-230V / 50Hz / 1 / N / PE
380-415V / 50Hz / 3 / N / PE
380-415V / 60Hz / 3 / N / PE

              200V / 60Hz / 1 / N / PE

For other voltages, refer to the wiring diagram shipped with the machine.

Pour d’autres tensions, se référer au schéma électrique envoyé avec la machine.

Bei nicht aufgeführten Anschlußspannungen bitte den, der Maschine beigelegten, Schaltplan beachten.

Voor eventueel andere aansluitspanningen, raadpleeg het elektrische schema welke zich bij de machine
bevind.



HE-HL

3

Contents

Hood.................................................................................  4

Hood lift ............................................................................. 5

Frame ...............................................................................  6

Filter and tankheating .......................................................  7

Booster, fill & dosage pump .............................................  8

Vertical wash pipe ............................................................  9

Wash pump ....................................................................  10

Wash and rinse system ..................................................  11

Drain pump (option) .......................................................  12

Electrical parts ...............................................................  13

Inhalt

Haube...............................................................................  4

Haubenantrieb .................................................................. 5

Gestell ..............................................................................  6

Sieb und Tankheizung ......................................................  7

Erhitzer, Fülleitung & Dosierpumpe .................................  8

Steigleitung ......................................................................  9

Waschpumpe .................................................................  10

Wasch- und Klarspülsystem ...........................................  11

Ablaufpumpe (nur auf Wunsch) ......................................  12

Elektroteile .....................................................................  13

Sommaire

Capot ................................................................................  4

Élevateur de capot ............................................................ 5

Châssis ............................................................................  6

Filtre et chauffage du bac .................................................  7

Chaudière, remplissage & pompe de doseur ...................  8

Colonne montante ............................................................. 9

Pompe de lavage ...........................................................  10

Système de lavage et de rinçage ...................................  11

Pompe de vidange (option) ............................................  12

Pièces de électriques .....................................................  13

Inhoud

Kap ...................................................................................  4

Kapaandrijving .................................................................. 5

Frame ...............................................................................  6

Zeef en tankverwarming...................................................  7

Booster, vulleiding & Doseerpomp ...................................  8

Verticaal leiding ................................................................. 9

Waspomp .......................................................................  10

Was- en spoelsysteem ...................................................  11

Afvoerpomp (option) ......................................................  12

Elektrische delen ............................................................  13



HE-HL

4

Hood
Capot
Haube
Kap

324361

228694-7

229517-2

228715-2 

NUM-E-3-2
      DIN 934

LWM-E-3-1
     DIN 127
326210-1

119053

301302-12

604050

 602503 M8
       DIN 985

324365

324297

324366

324298

603660 M8 x 40 602507 M4
DIN 985 
602283 Ø4,3
DIN 125

119055

774770

774446-1

119079-2

SCM-E-6-48
DIN 444

602492 M8
DIN 934

302207-11

602626 M4 x 20
DIN 963

166964

324435

228828

602507 M4
DIN 985

324298

326239-1 

SD-E-1-32

83752 602489 M4
      DIN 934

602507 M4
      DIN 985 

602503 M8
      DIN 985

602305 B8
DIN 127

602287 Ø8,4
DIN 125

168382

378589

 602287 Ø8,4
         DIN 125

775384-1

 326208-1

604050

326208-2

301302-12

 326212-1



HE-HL

5

Hood Lift
Élevateur de capot
Haubenantrieb
Kapaandrijving

326195-1

326199-1

326238-1

326197-1

326197-1

326202-1

119079-2

SCM-E-6-48

301603-1

326214-2

119079-2

326213-1

SCM-E-6-48

602305
602287
602492

602305
602287
602492

119055

774446-1

326193-1

326200-1

326214-1

602503

326225-1

326205-1

324361

602578



HE-HL

6

Frame
Châssis
Gestell
Frame

375122
 

166066-1 

165136-6

139321-178

139321-202

139321-180

324858

603648 M6 x 12

774216-4

774264-1

324585

378580602305 M8
DIN 934 

324359-2

227748-1

172986-20

602976 M8 x 25
DIN 603

324304-5

324304-3

326240-1

324866-1

603376 M8 x 16

172986-10

602287 B8
     DIN 125

NUM-E-4-1
      DIN 934

324402-1

600700 M6 x 40
              DIN 965

NUM-E-3-2
      DIN 934

602286 Ø6,4
DIN 125

603648 M6 x 12

NUM-E-3-2
DIN 934

LWM-E-3-1
     DIN 127

LWM-E-3-1
DIN 127

602492 B8
DIN 127

324359-1

231981-1

774235-3

603376 M8 X 16

774336-4  (6x)
774336-2  (2x)

NUM-E-3-9
DIN 985



HE-HL

7

Filter and tankheating
Filtre et chauffage du bac
Sieb und Tankheizung
Zeef en tankverwarming

227024

602646 M3 x 10
DIN 84

602489 M4
DIN 934

324156

324157

324157

602646 M3 x 10
DIN 84

602294 B3
DIN 127

602308 B4
DIN 127

602294 B3
DIN 127

602488 M3
DIN 934

226505

231982-9

781318-1

602308 B4
     DIN 127

602687 M4 x 6
          DIN 7985

323999-1



HE-HL

8

Booster, fill & dosage pump  (without rinse pump)
Chaudière, remplissage & pompe de doseur  (sans pompe de rinçage)
Erhitzer, Fülleitung & Dosierpumpe  (ohne Klarspülpumpe)
Booster, vulleiding & doseerpomp  (zonder naspoelpomp)

226505

169056-3

602308 B4
DIN 127

602687 M4 x 6
DIN 7985

324384

774368-1

172513
324097

228166-2 

774102-1

774035

172632

324077-39

324510-202

324207-9

166072-1

323945-12

139321-427

323945-14

324081-4

774250-1

324510-192

324073-17

323664-2

324077-39

774327-1

324073-9

324073-17

324510-202

323945-14

166072-1

323664-2

323945-21

227441-1

324091

324646-1 230V / 1,5 kW
324646-2 230V / 2,0 kW
324646-3 230V / 2,5 kW
324646-4 230V / 3,0 kW

378525-1

142320 226989



HE-HL

9

Vertical wash pipe
Colonne montante
Steigleitung
Verticaal leiding

602578 M8 x 25
DIN 933

602305 B8
DIN 127

602287 Ø 8,4
DIN 125

602492 M8
DIN 934

774299-1

324068

NUM-E-3-9
DIN 985

276903-15

323945-23

323945-23

276903-26

324073-9

323664-2

324073-9

774327-1231893-1

774304-1 

172986-19

324510-192

323945-53

323803-1

323945-49

GS-E-2-13

324268

166513-1

166513-4



HE-HL

10

Wash pump
Pompe de lavage
Waschpumpe
Waspomp

379213-4

226568-8

323802-1

323801-1

323801-1

323914-1

324056

323945-56

323945-56

774060-1

323945-53

323803-1 323945-49

231893-1

172986-19

602305 B8
DIN 127

323992-1

602492 M8
DIN 934

774327-1

169139-7

169139-7

379213-4

774047-10

774047-14

774047-12
50Hz
774047-13
60Hz

774047-11

774047-1   200 - 240V / 50HZ / 1
774047-2   200 - 240V / 60HZ / 1
774047-4   380 - 440V / 60HZ / 3
774047-5   380 - 440V / 50HZ / 3



HE-HL

11

Wash and rinse system
Système de lavage et de rinçage
Wasch- und Klarspülsystem
Was- en naspoelsystem

734803-1

734803-1

172986-19

324444

323805

324172

324444

324172

172986-19

231893-1

324068

324040

324036

323805

324067

324067

324036

324040

324068

231893-1

324510-192

324073-9

774072-2

774072-2

774072-1

323945-53

323803-1

774327-1

774072-1

FE



HE-HL

12

Drain pump  (option)
Pompe de vidange  (option)
Ablaufpumpe  (nur auf Wunsch)
Afvoerpomp  (option)

323802-1

323801-2

323914-1

324056

324510-327

323945-29

324982-1

165653-1

774103-3

SERVICE KIT
M-L49266

774314

324510-341

734702-2



HE-HL

13

Electrical parts
Pièces électriques
Elektroteile
Elektrische delen

324265-1
324267-5

226 505

602308 B4
     DIN 127

602687 M4 x 6
          DIN 7985

323981-1 (2x)

226505

169056-3

602308 B4
DIN 127

602687 M4 x 6
DIN 7985

324888-2 (2x)

323300-1

326185-1

326129-1

324888-1 (3x)
324888-1 (5x) (only UK)

324887-1

EP-E-10-7

226660-3

695570-2

231981-1

324266-1
(5x)

774054-3
(4x)

374331-1
(5x)

326152-4

324265-10

324265-12

324265-11

324267-1

324267-2

774055-1

695507-1 (2x)

229517-2

324267-4

324267-3

374337-1

Electrical parts not shown see wiring diagram.
Pour pièces électriques non apparentes voir schéma de câblage.
Nicht gezeigte Elektroteile siehe Schaltplan.
Raadpleeg het elektrisch schema voor de niet afgebeelde elektrische componenten.

774103-3 (only with drain pump)
(seulement avec pompe de vidange)
(nur mit Ablaufpumpe)
(alleen met water-afvoerpomp)

323584

323936-5 (50Hz)
323936-6 (60Hz)
323936-1 (UK only; 50Hz) 
323936-2 (UK only; 60Hz) 

STEVE HARWOOD
Button/switch service kits
324267-1 use 897902
324267-2 use 897904
324267-3 use 897903
324267-4 use 897900
324267-5 use 897901

Andrew chappell
PLEASE SEE TECHNICAL FOR THE PUSH BUTTONS. TA
 ANDY



As continued product improvement is a policy of HOBART, specifications are subject to change without notice.

Ce catalogue n’est pas contractuel. HOBART se réserve le droit, et sans préavis, d’apporter toutes modifications
ou améliorations à ses matériels.

HOBART behält sich das Recht vor, an allen Produkten technische Änderungen und Verbesserungen ohne
Ankündigung vorzunehmen.

Voortdurende produktverbetering vormt een wezenlijk onderdeel van het beleid van HOBART. Specificaties kunnen
zonder kennisgeving gewijzigd worden.

Printed in Germany AG-20918-A-08-99-PC


	TITLE
	Contents
	Hood
	Hood Lift
	Frame
	Filter and tankheating
	Booster, fill & dosage pump
	Vertical wash pipe
	Wash pump
	Wash and rinse system
	Drain pump (option)
	Electrical parts

	Sommaire
	Capot
	Élevateur de capot
	Châssis
	Filtre et chauffage du bac
	Chaudière, remplissage & pompe de doseur
	Colonne montante
	Pompe de lavage
	Système de lavage et de rinçage
	Pompe de vidange (option)
	Pièces électriques

	Inhalt
	Haube
	Haubenantrieb
	Gestell
	Sieb und Tankheizung
	Erhitzer, Fülleitung & Dosierpumpe
	Steigleitung
	Waschpumpe
	Wasch- und Klarspülsystem
	Ablaufpumpe (nur auf Wunsch)
	Elektroteile

	Inhoud
	Kap
	Kapaandrijving
	Frame
	Zeef en tankverwarming
	Booster, vulleiding & doseerpomp
	Verticaal leiding
	Waspomp
	Was- en naspoelsystem
	Afvoerpomp (option)
	Elektrische delen


	HOME: 
	TSB: TSB


